regla de 1 yarda Una herramienta con 
marcas que mostra 3 pies

Querida familia:
Mi clase comenzó el Capítulo 8 esta semana. En este capítulo, 
aprenderé acerca de pulgadas y pies. También aprenderé 
sobre herramientas para medir y mostrar información sobre 
medidas.

Con cariño,  

P174 one hundred seventy-four

Capítulo

8

Twelve Snails to  
One Lizard
por Susan Hightower.
Simon & Schuster, 1997.

Lesson 8.1
HANDS ON

Chapter 8 one hundred seventy-five P175

Measure with Inch Models

Use color tiles. Measure the length of the 
object in inches.

1. 

about             —  inches

3. 

about             —  inches

4. 

about             —  inches

2. 

about             —  inches

5. Look around your classroom.

[...]

her ribbon now?

Molly’s ribbon is  inches long now.

2. Jed has a paper clip chain that is 11 inches 
long. He adds 7 inches of paper clips to the 
chain. How long is the paper clip chain now?

The paper clip chain is  inches 
long now.

Chapter 8 one hundred eighty-three P183

COMMON CORE STANDARDS—2.MD.5, 
2.MD.6 Relate addition and subtraction to 
length.

5. Jason has these coins in a jar. 
What is the total value of these coins?

$     or     cents

3. Ann buys a pencil for 45 cents. 
Make a list of coins that would

[...]

many inches of string does she 
have altogether?

_  inches

2. Jeff has a cube train that is 
26 inches long. He removes  
12 inches of cubes from the 
train. How long is Jeff’s cube 
train now?

_  inches

Spiral Review (2.MD.1, 2.MD.8)

Lesson Check (2.MD.5, 2.MD.6)

P184 one hundred eighty-four

Lesson 8.6
HANDS ON

Measure in Inches and Feet

Measure to the nearest inch.  
Then measure to the nearest foot.

4. Jake has a piece of yarn that is 4 feet long.
Blair has a piece of yarn that is 4 inches long.  
Who has the longer piece of yarn?